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Will the overseas travel explode if COVID 19 is resolved?

- Consumerlnsight looked into changes in consumer sentiments toward travel amid COVID 19
- 4 out of 5 people expected it hard to travel abroad within a year

- Overseas travel, polarized into 'aspiring group' vs ‘abandoning group'

- Potential market demand for women, 20s and university students is growing

- Europe as the most preferred travel destination, Japan for travel within a year,
and Hawaii after a year or longer

[Figure 1] Overseas travel intent before/after COVID 19 (Unit: %)
Increased Similar Decrease
(Greatly+slightty) (Greatly+slightly)

Total 41 27 33

5’ Male 38 29 33

& Female 43 24 33

20s 53 23 24

z 30s 46 26 29

& 40s 36 27 37

50s+ 28 30 42

Student 54 21 25

o Jmer 4. 2 30

g Management 41 29 30

2 Sales/service 40 25 35

gg Fulltime housewife 33 24 44

greatly | slightly slightly | greatly Self employed 32 31 38

A : significantly high (confidence level 95%)

Q. These day, how has your intent to travel abroad changed, compared to before COVID 19?

Source : 2020 travel & COVID 19 survey by Consumerinsight (Sample size 13,056; 95% confidence levelwith standard error at #0.9%p)

Note) The original text is as follows: AUndergrad or graduate student AWhite collar/workersin technicalareas ABusiness/management/
professionals A Sales/service AFull time housewife A Skilled worker/generalmanual worker ASelf employed

Consumers' desires for overseas travel since COVID 19 are sharply divided. Even if overseas travel resumes, it is
likely difficult to go back to life before COVID 19 in a short term. 41% of the people said their desire to travel abroad
was greater than before the COVID 19 while some 31% of them responded that their intent on the same decreased,
indicating that the potential desire for overseas travel is polarizing.
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m Consumers' desire to travel erupted differently from expected... Likely hard to recover in a short term
Consumer Trend Research Lab at Consumerlnsight, a travel research specialist, conducted 'Travel and COVID 19
Survey' (on 13,056 respondents) and asked respondents how much they would want to travel abroad now, compared
to before COVID 19, on 5 point scale.

The result showed ‘similar’ at 27% as the dominant response, followed by ‘increased greatly (23%),” The response
‘decreased greatly (19%) and ‘decreased slightly (18%) marked at the later 10% range, with ‘decreased slightly
(14%)’ turning out be the lowest [Figure 1]. A general survey result will typically show a single-point distribution with
one high value, but this study showed a three-point distribution with two high outliers at the end of the right and left
('increased greatly' and 'decreased greatly'), respectively, next to the mean value. As such, it shows that the intent to
travel abroad is extremely divided into a group aspiring overseas travel now made impossible, and another group
that nearly has given up the travel. This result is different from the general expectation that if the sky road opens
again, the suppressed desire to travel abroad will erupt.

When looked at by the respondent group, the result showed that more than half of university/graduate students (54%)
and those in their 20s answered “increased" and a majority of them were females. Female university students in their
20s are the core of the overseas travel aspiration group, followed by 30s (46%), and white collar/workers in technical
areas (44%). However, the intent to travel abroad among full-time housewives, skilled/manual workers, and the
elderly decreased greatly. These groups of people are relatively more sensitive to COVID19 or more likely to have
been exposed to job insecurity and income reduction. Although some groups' thirst for overseas travel will appear as
resentful travel consumption, there is a possibility that the number of people who avoid or give up on overseas travel
will also increase.

m Overseas travel possible “within one year” 23%... “Over 2 years” 38%

As for the time when overseas travel becomes possible again, 4 out of 10 people (39.4%) cited between 1 and 2
years [Figure 2]. Those who forecast more than two years were similar at 37.9%, and 22.7% of those or 1 out of 5
people predicted the travel would be made possible within one year.

[Figure 2] Consumer Prospects on COVID 19 (Unit: %)
COVID19 Vaccine CcoviD19 > Overseas Global end of
commercialization End in Korea travel resume coviD19
-10.5%p ~4.2%p
-11.4%p
32.8

39.4 | 66
+0,7%p

38.7

it 4. +0.6%p
Within 1~2 38.1

years

379 BRI
+9.8%p :

After2years (SRR .. 28.1

or more

Q. How do you foresee each of the following?
ACOVID19 vaccine commercialization ACOVID19endinKorea AOverseastravel resume AGlobal end of COVID19
Source : 2020 travel & COVID 19 survey by Consumerlnsight (Sample size 13,056; 95% confidence levelwith standard error at £0.9%p)

What is worth noting is that there were subtle differences in preferred destinations, depending on when they think
the overseas travel would be possible. It is common that Europe, Hawaii, the U.S., Guam, and Japan, which are the
existing preferred destinations, ranked at the top, but the more they expected the travel to resume early within one
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yeatr, the higher their preference was for Japan and Southeast Asia, and Hawaii, Guam and others were rated as the
first destinations among those predicting overseas travel as possible after a year [Figure 3].

Considering the fact that it is difficult to end the corona situation in a short period of time in reality, it can be inferred
that when the situation is not completely over, a place with a short travel time is preferred, and after COVID19 is over,
a remote resort destination is.

[Figure 3] Preferred travel destination by project of oversea travel resumption (Unit: %)
Expected overseas travel resumption timing
rank Within a year
1 Europe 246 Europe 276 Preferred countries in detail
2 Japan 8.1 Hawail 86 rank  Withina year After a year
£ U = ErEm i 1 Switzerland 40 | Switzerland 44
4 kel U e 2/ 2 France 30 Spain 4.3
5 Guam 6.4 Japan 6.0
6 Vietnam 56 Australia 46 3 England 25 | ftaly 3
7 Australia 43  NewZealand 4.2 4 Italy 25 France 31
8 Thailand 38 Vietnam 42 5 Spain 23 England 22
9 NewZealand 3.4 Thailand 4.0 6 CzechRepublic 20 @ Croatia 18
10 Taiwan 34 Taiwan 34 7 Croatia 1.5 CzechRepublic 15
1 Fianada - Canada . 8 Germany 1.0 | Germany 14
12 Singapore 2.7 Singapore 23 |
13 Philippines 26 Philippines 2.1 9 lelnd 10 Greece 10
14 Saipan 22 Saipan 2.1 10 Greece 0.7 . Iceland 0.8
15 Russia 1.9 HongKong 14
16 HongKong 1.8 Russia 13
17 China 16  LatinAmerica 1.2
18 Turkey 1.3 Turkey 12
19 Malaysia 1.3 China 1.1
20 Latin America 1.2 Africa 10

Q. If overseas travel resumes, which travel destination would you like to go to the most?

Q. Whendo you think overseas travelwould be possible?

Source : 2020 travel & COVID 19 survey by Consumerinsight (Sample size 8,768; 95% confidence levelwith standard error with +1.0%p)
Note1) Asked to those who answered 'similar’ or ‘increased.

Note2) Only the results with 1% or above shown expect for Europe

m View on overseas travel after the commercialization of the corona vaccine
and the end of COVID 19 in Korea

On the other hand, 43.6% of the respondents expected that the Corona vaccine would be commercialized within a
year, but 1 out of three respondents (33.2%) foresaw the end of COVID 19, and one out of five people (22.7%)
prospected the overseas travel would be possible within a year. [Figure 2]. In other words, 8 out of 10 (77.3%) do not
expect overseas travel to be possible within a year. Overseas travel is likely to increase explosively when the time
comes, but it is necessary to watch carefully when it will be.

The results are based on 'Travel and COVID 19 Survey' conducted by Consumerinsight Consumer Trend Research
Lab in September 2020. The study surveyed 13,056 people, using IBP (Invitation Based Panel) with more than 800
panelists as a sample frame, and the sampling was done by sex, age, and region proportionally allocated according
to national census. The data was collected via email and mobile
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